CH \$215.00 315712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecoscape Solutions Group, Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecoscape Solutions Group, LLC	
Street Address:	11010 Metromont Parkway	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3157127	ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3157128	ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3157129	E ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3104070	ECOSCAPE.COM
Registration Number:	3104071	ECOSCAPE.COM
Registration Number:	3104072	ECOSCAPE
Registration Number:	3254879	
Registration Number:	3198176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115096-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0385

900520995

SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Articles of Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Articles of Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Articles of Conversion#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0386



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of November, 2016.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 105696446-1 Reference# 15633660- Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 17th day of October, 2019.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0387

SOSID: 0387716 Date Filed: 11/29/2016 7:33:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 333 01147

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC

Pursuant to Sections 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC. The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
- 2. The name of the converting business entity is ECOSCAPE SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC., and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 3. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
- 4. The converting business entity is a domestic corporation.
- 5. The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion and the mailing address of the resulting business entity is:

P O Box 3328 Huntersville, North Carolina 28070-3328 Mecklenburg County

6. The name and address of the person who executes these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion in the capacity of an organizer is as follows:

Name: Address:

Tony H. Pope 11010 Metromont Parkway Charlotte, North Carolina 28269

- 7. The name of the initial registered agent is Tony H. Pope.
- 8. The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:

11010 Metromont Parkway Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 Mecklenburg County

-1-

9. The mailing address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:

P O Box 3328 Huntersville, North Carolina 28070-3328 Mecklenburg County

10. The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

11010 Metromont Parkway Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 Mecklenburg County

11. The mailing address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

P O Box 3328 Huntersville, North Carolina 28070-3328 Mecklenburg County

- 12. The principal office telephone number is 704-509-0020
- 13. These articles shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion this day of November, 2016.

Tony H. Pope, Organizer

- 2 -